| Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|---|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY | | |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ | <u> </u> | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Valence Semiconductor, Inc. | Name: Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. | |
| | Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| Assignment Merger | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: 120 San Gabriel Drive | |
| Other Purchase at Public Auction | | |
| Other | | |
| | City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94086 | |
| Execution Date: 06/23/2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 60/255,979 10/022,465 | , | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes V No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 | |
| Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP | | |
| Internal Address: | Enclosed | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| Street Address:_12400 Wilshire Boulevard, | o. Dopook account name of | |
| | 02-2666 | |
| Seventh Floor | | |
| City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90025 | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Signature. | | |
| | O I | |
| Poger W. Blakely, Ir | January 7, 2004 | |
| Roger W. Blakely, Jr. Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | r sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PUBLIC AUCTION

MONDAY, JUNE 23rd, 10:30 AM

By Order Of Secured Party

VALENCE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.; VALENCE SEMI-CONDUCTOR, INC.; SEMIFORE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

To Be Sold At: MAXIM INTERNATIONAL PRODUCTS 1 Jenner St., #220, Irvine, CA

DIRECTIONS: From Los Angeles, Take The San Diego Fwy. (405) South To The Sand Canyon Ave. Exit, Left On Sand Canyon To Alton Pkwy., Right On Alton Pkwy. To Jenner St., Right On Jenner To Sale Site!!!

- FEATURING -

The Following (7) Lots To Be Sold Individually & In Bulk To The Highest Bidder:

- (1) Valence Home Plug Solution Valence's Two-Chip Powerline Home/Small Busines: Office Networking Solutions Offer Highly Integrated PHY/MAC Digital Transceivers & Analog Front Ends (AFE) That In :lude Built-In Data Conversion Signal Conditioning & AC Powerline Drivers w/Support For USB, Ethernet, MII & MII F ost Interfaces.
- (2) Valence's Digital HDTV & Audio Integration Solutions Valence Has Developed Cortain Intellectual Property For Implementing A Public Standard Called Digital Visual Interface (DVI). Valence's SAVII (Secure Audio-Video Integrated Interface) Family Of Digital Display IC's Resolves System Level Issues Associated With High Performance Design Providing The System Integrator With Lower Cost, Complete Solution Incorporating Both Analog & Digital Interfaces. In Addition To HDCP, SAVII Provides Dynamic Encrypted Key Management With SecuriKeyTM Where Both The Video & Audio Are Encrypted So That The Entire Content Is Always Fully Secure. Valence's AudioLinkTM Technology Provides Multi-Channel Audio Over DVI w/Four 12S Channels & One S/PDIF Encoded Audio Channel.
- (3) Valence's GPS Receiver Valence's GPS (Global Positioning System) RF Receiver Is A Fully Integrated, Pure DMOS Receiver That Provides The Industry With A Clear Path To A Single-Chip GPS System. Valence's GPS Receiver Provides GPS Designers With Low Power Consumption, Small Die Size, Low External Component Count, And A High Level Of Design Integration. Because The Total Consumption Of The RF Is Less Than 37 mWatts, Valence's GPS Receiver Can Be Placed In Battery Operated Devices That Will Open Many New GPS & Nobile Connectivity Markets.
- (4) Valence's FRS Transceiver Valence's FRS (Family Radio Service) Chip Is A complete Single-Chip Solution For The FRS Transceiver, Which Includes Both RF (Radio Frenquency) & Baseband, With A 25MH: Crystal. In Essence, An FRS Radio Is A Half-Duplex Narrow Band Communicator Intended For Voice Only Communications. Valence's FRS Chip Supports A Wide Operational Supply Voltage Range From 2.5V To 4.7V & A Wide Operational Temperature Range Of -20°C to +85°C.
- (5) Equipment (5) HP8549E & 8595E Spectrum Analyzers; Agilent Spectrum Analyzer; (2) Agilent ESGDP Signal Generators; Rohde & Schwartz Spectrum Analyzer; Oscilloscopes; PC's; Net Servers; Monitors; Lap Tops; Scanners; Printers.
- (6) Name Valence Semiconductor, Inc.; Valence Semi-Conductor, Inc.; Semifore Technologies, Inc.
- (7) Bulk Bid For All Of The Above.

FOR FULL LISTINGS OF THE ABOVE, PLEASE CALL OUR ()FFICE

TERMS OF SALE

A deposit of 25% in cash, cashier's check, or company check is required of each bidder for deposit only; Total to be paid within time specified by auctioneer in cash, cashier's check, or wired funds before removal of purchase. All purchases must be removed within period announced by auctioneer. All descriptions are believed to be correct, but no guarantees or warranties are made by auctioneer as to nomenclature or age. Everything sold on an "as is" basis. ALL SALES WILL BE SUBJECT 1'O LOCAL & STATE SALES TAX.

REEL: 014241 FRAME: 0361

PATENT



Tauber-Arons Inc.

Industrial Auctioneers & Appraisers
SINCE 1892

3397 Barham Bl., Los Angeles, CA 90068 (323)851-2008 - (800)648-2249 - (323)851-9636 (FAX)

July 14, 2003

FAX

RECEIVED

Invoice:

Valence Semiconductor Inc.

Mr. Gary Samson
Jenkens & Gilchrist LLP
12100 Wilshire Blvd 15th Floor
Los Angeles, Calif 90025

| DATE | Reference | BALANCE |
|---------|---|---------|
| 6/23/03 | Credit for Bulk Bid in the Amount of for lots One thru seven. * Included in this amount was \$ for lot number five. 7 3/4 Percent Sales Tax in the amount of \$ due on this lot. | \$ |
| | Buyer: Maxim Intergrated Products Inc. San Gabriel Drive Sunnyvale, Calif | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| ٠ | | |
| | | |

PATENT REEL: 014241 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 01/07/2004